

**IN THE COURT OF VIJAY KUMAR JHA, ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE-
02, EAST DISTT., KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI.**

CS No. :2163/16

Anuradha Bakshi & Ors. Vs. Vishal Chhibbar & Ors.

27.01.2021

Present: Sh. Raghvendra Singh, Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Anjali Sharma, Counsel for defendant no. 2 & 3.

Pursuant to Order no.180-200/Jdl.Br./East/KKD/Delhi dated 16.01.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, (East), Karkardooma Court, Delhi, file is taken up for virtual hearing.

At joint request, matter is adjourned for 13.06.2021.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/27.01.2021