

CS2163/16

ANURADHA BAKSHI AND ORS. Vs. VISHAL CHHIBBAR AND ORS.

06.02.2023

Present: Sh. Anuj Baawra, Proxy counsel for Sh. Manmohan Swaroop, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Puneet Buddhiraja, Id. Counsel for defendants.

No PW is present. Matter is due for further cross examination of PW-1, who is stated to have gone abroad to look after her daughter, not keeping well and Ld. Proxy counsel is not aware as to why other PW Sh. Raj Kumar Bakshi has not come to depose, though, his affidavit is on record and main counsel is stated to be busy in the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, adjournment is sought.

Adjournment is opposed. In the interest of justice, opportunity is given, subject cost of Rs.10,000/-, half of the same shall be deposited with DLSA, East within 15 days.

Put up on **04.07.2023** for entire PE, deposit of slip after payment of Cost with DLSA and payment of cost to defendant. Advance copies of affidavits of PWs be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant at least 15 days prior to the NDOH against receipt. PWs shall be present on NDOH.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 06.02.2023