

13CS2163/16

ANURADHA BAKSHI AND ORS. Vs. VISHAL CHHIBBAR AND ORS.

05.02.2024

Present : Sh.Manmohan Swaroop, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs alongwith  
plaintiff no.1 in person.  
Sh. Punit Budhiraja, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

PW-2 HC Anuj Kumar, Belt no. 556/SHD, posted at PS Krishna Nagar, Delhi in person, examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money has been paid.

Today, Ld. Counsel for defendants filed reply to the application under 45 of the Indian Evidence Act moved by plaintiffs. Copy supplied to the opposite side.

It is submitted by counsel for plaintiffs that he has instructions from his clients / plaintiff to drop the witness no. 2 and 3 as per list of witnesses filed by plaintiff. Statement of the Ld. counsel for plaintiffs is recorded in this regard separately. In view of the submissions made and statement of the Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs, witness at **serial no. 2 and 3 stand dropped.**

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for defendants has been filed original registered Will dated 12.09.1986 on record.

Put up for arguments on application under 45 of the Indian Evidence Act/PE / further proceedings on **04.04.2024.**

(VIKAS GARG)  
Addl. District Judge-05(East)  
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-05.02.2024