

04.12.2024

Today Video Conferencing system is not working properly.

Present: Sh. Naveen Kumar Goyal, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff along with husband of plaintiff.
Sh. Neeraj Kumar and Ms. Lalita Pandey, Ld.
Counsel for the defendant.

The matter is listed for DE. Neither defendant
witness is present nor affidavit of any defendant witness is filed.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant seeks one opportunity
to lead DE.

Let the affidavit of defendant witnesses be filed
within four weeks from today with advance copy of the same to
Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for DE on **05.03.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/04.12.2024